TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ganzoni & Cie AG		02/16/2011	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIGVARIS AG
Street Address:	Groblistrasse 8
City:	9014 St. Gallen
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77947241	ACCESS
Serial Number:	77738455	ACTIVE THERAPY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-368-4000

Email: laura.a.smith@dlapiper.com, ch.tm@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Sandra S. Pedersen
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807
Address Line 2: DLA Piper LLP (US)

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 223613-4

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0483

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandra S. Pedersen		
Signature:	/sandra s. pedersen/		
Date:	06/16/2011		
Total Attachments: 0			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0484

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004564 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 06/16/2011